As set forth in the Standard Terms the initial term shall be five years commencing
on the Commencement Date set forth in the Standard Terms.

Renewal Term(s): The renewal term shall be as set forth in the Standard Terms, consisting of -
three (3) five year renewals.

12. Rent for the first year of the Initial Term is to be Twenty Three Thousand, Four
Hundred and Thirty Dollars ($23,430.00) pursuant to this Site License, is to be paid in equal
monthly installments on the first day of the month, in advance, to Owner or to such other person,
firm or place as the Owner may, from time to time, designate in writing at least thirty (30) days

[...]

total of six (6) antennas, at which time Owner and, Licensee agree to negotiate an increase in
rental consistent with Owner's then Fee Schedule.

13. (a) Notwithstanding the Commencement Date of this Site License, the Rent due
hereunder shall increase July IS` 2001 and every July IS` thereafter by the greater of (i) One
Hundred Four percent (104%) of the annual rental then in effect or (ii) the increase in the
Consumer Price Index as further described below. The term "Consumer Price Index" shall mean
the "Consumer Price Index - New York/Northern New Jersey Averages for Urban Wage Earners
and Clerical Workers (1982 = 100) published by the Bureau of Labor Statistics of the United